	ease record the attached orig		y encreon	2440472		
1.	Name of conveying party	(ies) (Execution	on Date)	Name and address of receiving party(ie		
3N	A Precision Optics, Inc.	April :	1, 2003	3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		
Ac	dditional names of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Water Company			
	Yes No			Additional names of receiving party(ies) attac		
3. 	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		Yes No		
	If this is a request for correction of previously recorded assignment an					
	Application number or p		ation ou			
×				tion or patent: See Schedule A		
				LICCNI has not been assisted.		
	Additional Numbers Attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No ☐ ☐					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E. Biack Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		and	Yes No No No No No No No N		
	Phone Number: (651)	736-3366 		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	32692		8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723			
	PATENT TRADEM	ARK OFFICE				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
To ori Pri At	Statement and Signature the best of my knowledge and ginal document. Charges to dinted Name of torney/Agent: Bruce E. Black gistration No.: 41,622	d belief, the foregoing info leposit account are authori		e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy ed herein. Apr. 7, 2003		
Pa	Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments and documents					
	Chica de la constantina della	Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner for Patents, Bo				
•	120.00 CH					
			4			

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0659

SCHEDULE A

Patent Application No.	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
09/137279	6141154	20-Aug-1998	31-Oct-20000
09/528630	6461000	20-Mar-2000	08-Oct-2002
07/961510	RE35310	15-Oct-1992	6-Aug-1996

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

3M Precision Optics, Inc.

of:

3997 McMann Road

Cincinnati, OH 45245

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s) set forth on Schedule A attached hereto:

3M Precision Optics, Inc. does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of December 13, 2002, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

of:

PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part) reissue or reexamination thereof, and in and to any countries foreign thereto, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 1st day of April

2003

3M PRECISION OPTICS, INC

By: WWW.

Name: Carissa M. Hong

Its: Secretary and General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of April , 2003

Base en a Daving

Notary Public

ROSEANN C. DAVID
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

ASSIGNEE

Accepted:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 3rd day of April

<u> 2003</u>

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Name: Gary L. Griswold

Its: President and Chief Intellectual Property

Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of

__ day of __/_

Notary Public

JEAN S. KISTLER NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0661